FOI024 Response

Request

Dear Sir/Madam,

Hope you are safe and well.

Under the Freedom of Information Act would it be possible to know the following:

- 1) How many appointments were cancelled within your community mental health team in April 2020?
- 2) How many referrals were made to community mental health teams in April 2020?

Response

1) How many appointments were cancelled within your community mental health team in April 2020?

| Service | Appointments Cancelled by | Appointments Cancelled by |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | the Trust | Patients |
| AWA CMHT (adult aged 25-64 in Birmingham & 18-64 in Solihull) | 1101 | 338 |
| MHSOP CMHT (older adult age 65+) | 173 | 123 |

2) How many referrals were made to community mental health teams in April 2020?

| Service | Number of Referrals |
|--|---------------------|
| AWA CMHT (adult aged 25-64 in Birmingham & | 584 |
| 18-64 in Solihull) | |
| MHSOP CMHT (older adult age 65+) | 143 |
| | |